503722027 03/04/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3768668

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW AS	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGN	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
	Name		Execution Date				
SOMUT B.V.				02/10/2016			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA						
Name: NX FILTRATION HOLDING B.V.							
Street Address:	OLDEN	OLDENZAALSESTRAAT 500, 7					
City:	ENSCH	ENSCHEDE					
State/Country:	NETHE	NETHERLANDS					
Postal Code:	7524 A	7524 AE					
Property Type Patent Number: 906		9067180	Number 180				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA						
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	provideo	l; if that is uns	successful, it will be se	ent via US l			
Email: ipdocketing@foley.com, Jbibbs@foley.com Correspondent Name: FOLEY AND LARDNER LLP							
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		K STREET, NW					
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007							
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	069818-	069818-6950					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASMIN	JASMINE BIBBS					
SIGNATURE:	/Jasmine	/Jasmine Bibbs/					
DATE SIGNED:	03/04/20	03/04/2016					
Total Attachments: 1 source=J6059975US_20 ⁻	60302-1	11236_Agreen	nent-Deed of Assignme	nt#page1.tif			

ASSIGNMENT

Somut B.V., having its registered office at Hertmerweg 36, 7626 LW Hertme, The Netherlands, (hereinafter "Assignor") of the one part, in consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

NX Filtration Holding B.V., having its registered office at Oldenzaalsestraat 500, 7 7524 AE Enschede, The Netherlands, (hereinafter "Assignee") all its right, title and interest in the following United States Patents (hereinafter "Patent Rights") owned by Assignor :

Assignee's reference	APPLICATION No.	Title	Date of Filing in US
	13/582,949	Hollow fibre membrane	05 September 2012

Assignor covenants and agrees that it will, upon request, execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments and/or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and/or enforce said Patent Rights which may be necessary to carry out the purposes hereof.

EXECUTED for and on behalf of

Somut B.¥

Name: HOW ROESINK Function: DIRECTOR Date: 10 February 2016

RECORDED: 03/04/2016